The Daily Reporter

- 700 W, Virginia 5t. -
Milwaukee, WI, 53204
Phone: 4142251801 Fax: 0

Affidavit of Publication

To: CITY Of Milwaukee City Clerk - Laurie Phillip
200 E Wells St, Room 205
Milwaukee, W|, 532023591

Re: Legal Notice 4065768, City of Milwaukee

State of WI

County of Milwaukee

} S5
)

, Joe Yovino, being duly sworn, depose and say: that | am the Authorized

Designee of The Daily Reporter, a daily newspaper of general circulation in

Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of WI; that a notice, of which the annexed
is a printed copy, has been duly and regularly published in the The Daily Reporter
once each day for 1 consecutive days; and that the date of the publication were as

follows: 06/20/2025.

Publishers fee: $261.40

Page 1 of 2

e

Joe Yovino

Sworn to me on this 20" day of June
2025

By: . ATy
‘ 1B LU0,
/M{T@gﬁ

Russell A. Klingaman
Notary Public, State of Wi
No. -
Qualified in Milwaukee County
My commission expires on December
31, 2026

See Page 2 for ad proof



Na. ¢-12
File Number 250142
OFFICIAL HOTICE .
Pubished by Authorily of the
Corman Counkil of the City of
Miwsskes
Cifice of the Gity Clerk

Substilute resolution approv-
ing lavying ¢l assessments and
consYuction of assessable public
improvamenl profecis at various
focations and appropriating funds
for thess plrpeses with the City
cost of thase projects approved by
this resolution is estimaled o ba
$927.00¢ for a tofal estimaled cost
of $1,019,600.

Wiereas, Tha Common Councd
of the Ciiy of Wiwaukes adopled
prefminary resclutions, defeimin.
ing it necassary and in ihe public
Inlerest 1o canstruel 2nd levy spe-
cial assessments for the foliowing
improvemenis:

2nd Aldermanic Districl

. Bist Sl - W, Meivina S
to W. Capitdd Dr. (§T211250108/
8T221250702) Instaliing trallic
calming speed hump(s). {Assaess-
abla Remnslmclian Paving Fund

tion Paving Fund -- $55455; Nen-
asgossabla Raconstruction Pav-
img Fund -- $428,535). Fhe iotal
estimated cost for this projest
Enchaing the requetied amovnt i3
5490.000. This peofect b5 antici-
paled 1o be comploted during the
2025 constnihion season.

M, Piospect Ave. - E. Park Pl to
E. Newberry Bivd, {ST211250112/
ST221250707) Installing breffic
caliming speed hump{s). {Assess-
able Recenstruction Paving Fund
-- $2680; Nonaesasaable Recon
struction Paving Fuad - §1.500;
Teatfic Caiming Assassmant Off-
sel -+ $2,820). The tola) astimated
cost tor this projeot including the
reguested amount is $7,000. This
projact Js anticipated to be com-
piated during the 2025 construction
56AS0N

$. Stowell Ave. - E. New-
barry Bivd. 10 E. Locust 8¢,
(ST241170121/8T221250708)
fnstaliing lraffic ¢alming spaed
humplt), {Assessable Reconstrug.
ton Paving Fund - $2.210; None
assessable Raconstnuction Paving
Fund -~ $1,500: Tratfic Caiming

« $2.940¢; Hona Recon-
siuction Paving Fund <« $1,500;
Traf{¢ Catming Assessment Offset
-- $2,500), The jotal estimated
cast for this projest including the
requasted amownt iF 56,900, This
project |3 anlicipated to be com-
pieded duting Tha 2025 conslruction
53500,

N. 70th 5L W. Marign St to
W. Coagress St {ST21125911/
§T221250703) Installing iraflic
catning speed humpls), {Aszess-
able Fecongtruction Paving Fund
-- 82,765, Nonassessable Recon-
struction Paving Fund -- $4,500,
Tratfic Co'ming Assessment Off
s¢1 - $2,8498). The tolal aslimated
cost tar this prolect intluding the
requested amount {8 56,000, This
project I5 anfisipaled to ba com-
pleted during the 2025 constructon
season.

W. Thurston Ave. - N. B&th
$1. wo N. 9ist St (ST2n2z0144/
57221250704} (nstalting trallic
catming speed hump(s). (Aszess-
able Reconsiruction Faving Fund
-- $2,265; Monassessable Recon-
ginsclion Paving Fund « §3,500;
Traftic Calming Assessmerd Ol
482 - §9,535). The total eskimaled
cost for thés profect incluging the
requasted amount is §13,300. This
praject i3 anlicipated to be com-
pieted guring the 2025 construction
soason.

3rd Aldermanie Blstrict

Adey belween E. Brady 5t M
Cass 51, E. Kewaunss St, N,
Marshait St. (37212188109) File
Number 180159: Concrela alley
pavament reconstruction, replace
some abulling walk or driveway
zpproaches, grading, storm drain-
ags facittiag, and pormaable pavar
menl a& necessary. [Assessable
Alley Paving Fund - $29.700;
Honassesseble Algy Paving Fund
-+ 353.210). The total sstimaled
cost for tiis project including the
requested amount Is $150,000.
This project is antivipaled to ba
complatsd during the 2025 con-
strustion season.

M. AtEngton PL - E. Hamillon
5. to E. Kane Pl (ST211250114/
ST221250705) Installing iraflic
calming speed hump(s). (Assess-
abla Heconstruclion Paving Fund
- §2,215; Nonassesssblo Recon-
struclion Paving Fund - §1,500;
Traftic Calming Assestment Oll-
set « $3,1858), The total sslimatad
cost for this projest ncluding the
requested amount 1 56,900, Tals
project Is anliclpated to be com-
pleted during the 2025 consiruction

As ot Glisat -+ £3,190), The
total esbmaled cost for this project
kicfuding the ragquested amounl is
£6,000. This prolect i3 anticipated
0 be compleled duning the 2026
constuction saason.

N. Warren Ave. - E. Hamilien 51,
to E. Boylsten S (ST211250143/
£722125070%) Installing (raflic
caiming speed hump(sh (Assess-
eble Aeconstruction Paving Fund
-- $4,005; Nonassessabls Recoa-
slruction Paving Fund -- 51500
Traffic Calming Assassmenl Off-
cel -+ §7,795). The total estmated
cosi tor this project dncluding the
requosted amount is $14,200. This
project is anticlpated to be com-
pleted during the 2023 conslruction
SERSON.
15th Aldermanic District

. 370 PE - W McKinley Ave.
to V. YEal S (ST2H1210126} Fie
Humber 201272 Concreta pave-
ment teconstruction, replace aw
curb and gutter, sidewalk ang
drivewnay approaches, and grading.
{Assessable Reconstiuction Pav-
ing Fund -- §18.676: Nonassass-
able Reconstruction Paving Fund
- §275,325). The tola) eslimated
cost for this project Ineluding e
roquesied amount is $31G,000.
This preject is anticipated 1o be
compleled during tha 2025 con-
slruction season.

;end

Whereaz, The report of the
Cofrdnissionsr of Pubke Works haa
baen Rled with the City Clerk; and

Wheteas, Nolices have besn
asnl 16 il intarested parsons and
public hearings held: now, there-
fore, be it

fiesolved, By the Comman
Coyncd of the City of Miwaukaa,
that the Commissioner of Public
Works® Rapoil, ag amended al said
Pubfic Hearing, s approved and
tha propartles tharein idenltified sre
benefited; and, be it

Further Resalved, Thal ssig
Commissionar of Pubie Works is
authorized and directed to proceed
with said wotk In accordance with
said reporl pursuant to Section
56.0703 and any cther partinent
sections of the Wisconsin Statutes
and in tha manner direcled by Sec-
tion 115-42 of the M¥waukeo Code
of CeEnances; and, ba it

Furthar Rasclvad, That the grop-
ef departments take such aclien
as is fequirad of them to assess
theg ahudling o¢ adiscent proparties
and coldect suth assessment in the
manne! dyected by Section 135-42
of the Mivauk Code of Orok

$eason

N. Hacketl Ave. - E. Park PL 1o
E. Mewberry Bivd. (5T211280411/
57221250706) (nstalling trallic
calming speed hump(s). {(Assess-
awe Reconstruction Paving Fund
+« 82,45, MNonassoessable Recon-
struction Paving Fund - $1,500;
Tralfiz Calming Assessmant Ofts
set -- §2,485). The total estimated
cost for this project inciuding the
requested ampunt iy 56.900. This
project i anticipated 1o be com-
plated duting the 2025 consroction
SEas0N.

M. Murray Ave. « E. New-

poit Ave, to E. £dgewood Ave.
(ST211210220) Fits HNumber
210945; Concrels pavemant racon-
shiucilon, replace all curb and
guiter, replace sidewalk and drive-
way approaches where nécessary,
scdding (8' width of res bordes),
free 1emoval as nocessary, and
grading. (Assessabla Reconstruc-

Page20f2

nances; eod, be it

Further Resodved, That the City
Comptroier is authorized to Urans.
fer such tunds wihich are avaiable
tor this purpose 1n 1he approprale
capital Project/Grant accounts;
and. be it

Further Resolved. Thal the proj-
415 do oot frvobve any pacals of
egriciitural kang which are elighie
for delerred special assessmants
uyndor the provisiens of Sefbon
$4.30 of the Masauhes City Char-
ter; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the
Department o Public Works 13
pulhgrized 1o use the funding a3
specfied In the above desceiplion
of work; and, be it

Furlhor Resclved, That projects
M. 6154 51, (87211250109}, N. 7¢th
Bt {ST211250%10), W. Thurston
Ave, (ST211220144), AFay between
E. Brady St (572:2180109). N.
Arlagton Pl (ST211250114), N.

Hackell Ave. (ST211250111), .
Murray Ave, [ST211210220), H.
Prospact Ava, (ST211256112), N.
Stowell Ave. {STZIN70521), M.
Warren Ave. {ST211250113), N
37th P
bited alter January 1, 2027, byt nol
before 12 manths a!lsr the project
gqnwct has been complated; and,
¢ it

Furthar Rasofred, That the tol-
lowing prejsct be delelad {rom
the 2025 Paving Program: Alsy
batwaen W. Douglas Ave., W.
Kaul Ave., M. 35th 51, N. 38th St
(ST212240t01)

Passed: June 3, 2025

Jamas Owerarskd, City Clark

Approved: Juna 12, 2025

Cavater Johnson, Mayut

4065780'6-20

(ST211210125) #ak ba .0



